callsign
N600WM
N33TW
N724EH
LN490AM
YV2839
N1327)
SWA2026
N220AB
SWA4846
FFT1330
N97XP

ac_type
BE40
WW24
CL35
BE40
BE40
C525
B737
F2TH
B737
A321
H25B

registratior dep_af
N600WM

N33TW
N724EH

N1327)
N924WN
N220AB
N705SW
N704FR
N97XP

KBNA
KPNE
KTEB
KNEW

KHEG
KBNA
KSTP
KCMH
KORD
KGRB

des_af
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

dep_time des_time

12/3/2017 12:34
12/3/2017 12:43
12/3/2017 13:09
12/3/2017 13:49
12/3/2017 14:52
12/3/2017 16:57
12/3/2017 17:02
12/3/2017 17:39
12/3/2017 18:51
12/3/2017 19:42
12/3/2017 20:45

dep_rwy des_rwy

O1R
01R
O1R
01R
O1R
01R
O1R
01R
O1R
01R
O1R

jet_type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST



dir

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



